TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lord Daniel Sportswear, Inc.		07/13/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lord Daniel Sportswear, LLC		
Street Address:	801 Shotgun Road		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33326		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77049937	AMERICAN SUMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: cohen@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cohen

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDSI-0028-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cohen
Signature:	/jrc/
Date:	07/16/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0682

900081793

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment 7-16-07#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lord Daniel Sportswear, Inc., a Florida corporation, with a business address of 801 Shotgun Road Sunrise Florida 33326 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns, and is using the Mark AMERICAN SUMMER in connection with apparel; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial No. 77049937 filed on November 22, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Lord Daniel Sportswear, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a business address of 801 Shotgun Road Sunrise Florida 33326. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the pending application for registration.

T	Domini	Sportswear,	Inc
Lord	Daniel	Sponswear,	mc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Dated: 7/13/07

RECORDED: 07/16/2007